

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 518-17-TBD X451
Description: Culvert Removal & Replacement at 3 Locations(EB I-69 Ramp at M-13,M-54 3800' North of Carpenter Road, M-15 2890' North of M-57)
Location: Various Locations Genesee County
Projects(s): EB I-69 Ramp at M-13, M-54 3800' North of Carpenter Road, M-15 2890' North of M-57

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$99,123.00	-48.56%	0.00%
1	(_11811) Willy's Contracting, Inc.	\$192,728.00	0.00%	94.43%
2	(09515) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	\$233,207.76	21.00%	135.27%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Willy's Contracting, Inc.		(2) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
0002	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
0003	2030005 Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
0004	2030006 Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
0005	2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
0006	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	88	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00
0007	2040035 Guardrail, Rem	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
0008	2040050 Pavt, Rem	253	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$50.00	\$12,650.00
0009	2050010 Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
0010	2050016 Excavation, Earth	100	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
0011	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	550	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.75	\$962.50
0012	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	253	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$20.00	\$5,060.00	\$60.00	\$15,180.00
0013	3070008 Approach, CI I, 6 inch	33	Syd	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00
0014	4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
0015	4010051 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
0016	4010052 Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Willy's Contracting, Inc.		(2) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010168 Culv, CI A, Conc, 24 inch	50	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00
0018	4010169 Culv, CI A, Conc, 30 inch	120	Ft	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$260.83	\$31,299.60
0019	4011109 Dr Marker Post	4	Ea	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
0020	4020004 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	8	Ft	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$49.00	\$392.00
0021	4020034 Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	80	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
0022	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
0023	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	182	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$26.00	\$4,732.00	\$28.13	\$5,119.66
0024	5010061 HMA Approach	143	Ton	\$150.00	\$21,450.00	\$250.00	\$35,750.00	\$405.00	\$57,915.00
0025	8070000 Guardrail, Type B	100	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.35	\$3,435.00
0026	8110125 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, White	96	Ft	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$6.60	\$633.60
0027	8110126 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow	70	Ft	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$6.60	\$462.00
0028	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	12	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
0029	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	12	Ea	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$1.20	\$14.40
0030	8120040 Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Detail 2, Adj	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
0031	8120041 Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Detail 2, Furn	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Willy's Contracting, Inc.		(2) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120042 Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Detail 2, Oper	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
0033	8120080 Conc Barrier, Temp, Adj	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
0034	8120081 Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn	100	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
0035	8120082 Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
0036	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
0037	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
0038	8120200 Pavt Mrkg Cover, Type R, Black	325	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$3.60	\$1,170.00
0039	8120245 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	210	Ft	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$630.00
0040	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	410	Ft	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
0041	8120252 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	210	Ea	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.80	\$2,268.00
0042	8120253 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	210	Ea	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$1.20	\$252.00
0043	8120330 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$10,440.00	\$10,440.00
0044	8120331 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
0045	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,126	Sft	\$5.00	\$5,630.00	\$5.00	\$5,630.00	\$4.80	\$5,404.80
0046	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,126	Sft	\$2.00	\$2,252.00	\$1.00	\$1,126.00	\$1.20	\$1,351.20

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Willy's Contracting, Inc.		(2) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0047	8120352	50	Sft	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.80	\$240.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0048	8120353	50	Sft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.20	\$60.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0049	8160101	224	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$8,960.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B								
Bid Totals:				\$99,123.00		\$192,728.00		\$233,207.76	